
Dunfermline Car Club Ltd - DCC Stages - 26/03/2022 Awards

Overall
6 James Ford Matt Daniels Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 58:54 1
3 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 59:40 2
2 John Marshall Craig Wallace Ford Fiesta Rallye 2 1600cc 5 60:26 3

Class 1 - Up to and including 1400cc
35 Andrew Blackwood Richard Stewart Ford Fiesta 1400cc 1 71:20 28 1
53 Steven Crockett Michael Moates Peugeot 205 SC1400 1388cc 1 72:16 30 2
56 Aidan Gregory Mark Casey Ford Fiesta Mk 6 1388cc 1 74:11 34 3

Class 2 - 1401cc up to and including 1600cc
29 Archie Swinscoe Barry Young Vauxhall Adam 1598cc 2 63:15 9 1
31 Ben Wilkinson Andrew Wilkinson Peugeot 106 Maxi 1598cc 2 68:21 20 2
27 Peter Fleming Kirsty Mochrie Ford Escort MK2 1598cc 2 70:29 26 3

Class 3 - 1601cc up to and including 2000cc
10 Richard Sutherland Jack Sutherland Opel Manta 1998cc 3 62:46 7 1
16 Iain Sanderson Kyle Dods Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 63:27 10 2
21 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort mk2 2000cc 3 64:25 13 3

Class 4 - 2001cc and above 2WD
5 Greg Inglis Ian Murray Lotus Exige 2200cc 4 60:36 4 1
8 Andy Horne Karen Horne Darrian T90 GTR 2500cc 4 62:12 6 2

20 Chris McCallum Peter McCallum Ford Escort MK2 2500cc 4 62:58 8 3

Class 5 - 2001cc and above 4WD
18 Drew Gallagher David Crosbie Skodaru Fabia 1998cc 5 61:47 5 4
12 Alan Wallace Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 64:00 12 5
43 Garry Salmon Warren Scott Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 67:35 19 6

Highest Placed DCC Driver
17 Kieran O’Kane Opel Ascona 3000cc 4 63:51 11 4

Highest Placed DCC Co-Driver
17 Barry McGleenon Opel Ascona 3000cc 4 63:51 11 4

1st 2WD
5 Greg Inglis Ian Murray Lotus Exige 2200cc 4 60:36 4 1

Best Improvement on Seeding
79 Oliver Hunter Owen Paterson Honda Civic 2000cc 3 67:13 17 5

Best Presented Car
17 Kieran O’Kane Barry McGleenon Opel Ascona 3000cc 4 63:51 11 4



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd DCC Stages 26 March 2022
Final  Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 17:35 on 26 March 2022 - In Overall Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

6 James Ford Matt Daniels Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 7:56 7:44 6:53 6:48 6:57 6:58 7:52 7:46 58:54 1 1
3 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 8:06 7:52 7:11 6:53 7:03 6:54 7:53 7:48 59:40 2 2
2 John Marshall Craig Wallace Ford Fiesta Rallye 2 1600cc 5 8:05 7:54 7:11 6:58 7:10 7:04 8:05 7:59 60:26 3 3
5 Greg Inglis Ian Murray Lotus Exige 2200cc 4 8:07 8:04 7:13 7:02 7:08 7:04 8:04 7:54 60:36 4 1

18 Drew Gallagher David Crosbie Skodaru Fabia 1998cc 5 8:18 8:05 7:15 7:09 7:18 7:14 8:16 8:12 61:47 5 4
8 Andy Horne Karen Horne Darrian T90 GTR 2500cc 4 8:35 8:12 7:37 7:11 7:13 7:00 8:14 8:10 62:12 6 2

10 Richard Sutherland Jack Sutherland Opel Manta 1998cc 3 8:32 8:17 7:18 7:15 7:22 7:18 8:28 8:16 62:46 7 1
20 Chris McCallum Peter McCallum Ford Escort MK2 2500cc 4 8:28 8:21 7:20 7:19 7:25 7:22 8:24 8:19 62:58 8 3
29 Archie Swinscoe Barry Young Vauxhall Adam 1598cc 2 8:36 8:24 7:28 7:21 7:30 7:21 8:21 8:14 63:15 9 1
16 Iain Sanderson Kyle Dods Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 8:57 8:16 7:28 7:17 7:26 7:20 8:25 8:18 63:27 10 2
17 Kieran O’Kane Barry McGleenon Opel Ascona 3000cc 4 8:36 8:28 7:38 7:21 7:34 7:30 8:26 8:18 63:51 11 4
12 Alan Wallace Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 8:35 8:24 7:42 7:27 7:32 7:21 8:29 8:30 64:00 12 5
21 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort mk2 2000cc 3 8:41 8:30 7:31 7:30 7:41 7:33 8:30 8:29 64:25 13 3
19 Barry Renwick Steve Dargan Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 10:08 8:31 7:30 7:23 7:29 7:22 8:26 8:20 65:09 14 5
55 Adam Huggon James Wood Ford Mk2 Escort 2000cc 3 8:58 8:39 7:50 7:46 7:46 7:45 8:57 8:46 66:27 15 4
72 Andrew Scott Iain Robertson Escort MkII 2371cc 4 9:01 8:53 7:49 7:41 7:57 7:53 8:51 8:47 66:52 16 6
79 Oliver Hunter Owen Paterson Honda Civic 2000cc 3 9:22 8:55 8:00 7:45 7:57 7:45 8:51 8:38 67:13 17 5
71 Ben Macdowall Alison Horne BMW M130 2996cc 4 9:23 9:00 7:56 7:47 7:53 7:46 8:51 8:48 67:24 18 7
43 Garry Salmon Warren Scott Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 9:10 8:54 8:10 7:54 7:47 7:53 8:56 8:51 67:35 19 6
31 Ben Wilkinson Andrew Wilkinson Peugeot 106 Maxi 1598cc 2 8:28 8:15 7:28 7:19 12:00 7:33 8:37 8:41 68:21 20 2
60 William Pollock John Marshall Ford Escort Mk 2 2300cc 4 9:00 11:32 7:45 7:42 7:52 7:44 8:40 8:36 68:51 21 8
52 Colin Butler Stjohn Dykes Renault Clio Gordini 1998cc 3 9:18 9:04 8:12 8:04 8:11 7:56 9:08 9:10 69:03 22 6
14 Ricky Wheeler Tony Walker Ford Escort Historic RS 1999cc 3 8:45 8:28 7:31 7:39 12:00 7:40 8:38 8:34 69:15 23 7
65 Andrew Mallinson Anthony Gill Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 9:29 9:19 8:12 8:01 8:15 8:02 9:08 9:00 69:26 24 7
48 John Robertson Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 3 9:14 9:02 8:15 8:14 8:17 8:15 9:21 9:14 69:52 25 8
27 Peter Fleming Kirsty Mochrie Ford Escort MK2 1598cc 2 12:00 8:55 8:09 7:55 7:51 7:48 8:56 8:55 70:29 26 3
40 Kenny Moore Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger 1600cc 2 9:37 9:15 8:24 8:21 8:29 8:20 9:25 9:15 71:06 27 4



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd DCC Stages 26 March 2022
Final  Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 17:35 on 26 March 2022 - In Overall Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

35 Andrew Blackwood Richard Stewart Ford Fiesta 1400cc 1 9:22 9:09 8:14 8:28 8:33 8:31 9:33 9:30 71:20 28 1
63 Colin Blake Pauline Blake BMW Mini 1599cc 2 9:56 9:32 8:31 8:24 8:35 8:22 9:30 9:26 72:16 29 5
53 Steven Crockett Michael Moates Peugeot 205 SC1400 1388cc 1 12:00 9:21 8:14 8:06 8:08 8:05 9:12 9:10 72:16 30 2
57 Carin Tait-Logan Harry Marchbank Citroen Saxo VTS 1599cc 2 9:38 9:30 8:30 8:23 8:35 8:40 9:34 9:30 72:20 31 6
50 Thomas Boylan Chloe Fleming Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 9:11 9:05 8:07 8:13 8:14 12:00 9:25 9:19 73:34 32 8
44 Robin Hamilton Steve Mcnulty Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 2200cc 4 9:26 9:02 8:12 8:13 8:24 12:00 9:30 9:24 74:11 33 9
56 Aidan Gregory Mark Casey Ford Fiesta Mk 6 1388cc 1 9:55 9:44 8:44 8:39 8:51 8:43 10:01 9:34 74:11 34 3
78 Calum Macdonald Robert Wood Ford Focus 1988cc 3 10:16 9:36 8:41 8:34 9:03 8:51 9:48 9:45 74:34 35 9
46 Bobby Macdonald Gail Whyte Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 12:00 9:03 8:00 8:02 8:31 8:08 12:00 9:00 74:44 36 9
75 Alan Scott Darren Scott Renault Clio 1998cc 3 9:12 12:00 9:42 10:18 7:57 7:51 9:01 8:48 74:49 37 10
68 Tom Johnstone Ted Runcimen Skoda Citigo 999cc 1 10:00 9:39 8:54 8:32 8:36 8:30 9:41 12:00 75:52 38 4
76 Steven Kilmurray Eamonn Kilmurray Citreon C2 GT 1360cc 1 10:31 10:18 8:57 8:47 9:07 8:55 10:01 9:42 76:18 39 5
23 Dave McIntyre Shona Hale Citroen C2R2 MAX 1600cc 2 12:00 12:00 12:00 7:40 7:38 8:27 9:01 8:37 77:23 40 7
64 Sandy Coghill Jack Ryan Rover 100 1800cc 3 9:55 12:00 8:39 8:24 8:39 12:00 9:47 9:35 78:59 41 11
74 Claire Kilmurray Duncan Smith Suzuki Swift GTi 1316cc 1 11:27 10:41 9:45 9:25 9:42 9:30 11:07 10:40 82:17 42 6
77 Scott Gourlay Roger Alcorn Peugeot 205 1598cc 2 9:49 9:58 12:00 30:00 8:24 8:05 9:05 9:00 96:21 43 8
1 Gordon Morrison Hannah McKillop Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 8:19 7:46 6:56 6:51 7:02 6:55 7:53 F/F F/F
7 Jonathan Mounsey Charley Sayer-Payne Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 7:58 7:49 6:55 7:06 F/F F/F
9 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 8:26 8:25 12:00 F/F F/F

11 Kenneth Blair Steven Szumlakowski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 1997cc 5 12:00 9:03 F/F F/F
15 Steven Hay Cameron Dunn Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 8:40 8:30 7:39 7:36 F/F F/F
22 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood Ford Puma 1598cc 2 8:52 8:40 7:50 F/F F/F
25 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc 3 12:00 9:06 8:06 8:06 8:17 7:55 12:00 F/F F/F
26 Andy Chalmers Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 8:50 8:36 7:50 7:38 12:00 F/F DISQ
28 Greg Stark Alan Stark Mitsubishi Evo 9 1999cc 5 8:32 8:21 F/F F/F
32 Mark Thompson Jordan English Peugeot 206 1998cc 3 8:47 8:30 7:40 7:39 7:43 F/F F/F
33 Graeme Sherry Ewan Lees Opel Manta 1998cc 3 9:53 9:04 7:59 F/F F/F



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd DCC Stages 26 March 2022
Final  Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 17:35 on 26 March 2022 - In Overall Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

34 Mike Robertson Gary McDonald Vauxhall Nova 1300cc 1 10:05 9:47 8:39 8:32 8:45 F/F F/F
36 Alasdair Currie Chris Hamill Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 9:12 8:52 7:56 8:44 F/F F/F
37 Peter Mosgrove James Lyon Nissan Silvia RS 1998cc 3 12:00 12:00 F/F F/F
38 Carl Robson Cole Hastings Toyota Yaris 1398cc 1 12:00 F/F F/F
39 Fraser Smith Ian Parker Honda Civic 1600cc 2 9:51 11:10 8:09 7:55 7:59 7:41 F/F F/F
45 Andrew Hutchinson Joe Hutchinson Renault Clio Cup 1997cc 3 8:47 8:36 F/F F/F
49 Orrin McDonnell Meghan O'Kane Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 9:54 30:00 30:00 9:43 F/F F/F
58 Gary McDermaid Alan Garfagnini Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 9:24 F/F F/F
59 Gordon Milne Paul Watson VW Polonda 1598cc 2 9:40 9:34 10:54 F/F F/F
61 Simon Mills Katy Mills Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 10:24 10:10 F/F F/F
62 Graeme MacVicar Andrew Forbes Mitsubishi Evo 6 1998cc 5 9:25 F/F F/F
66 Jamie Maclean Darren Clark Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 11:09 10:20 8:32 8:23 9:02 12:00 F/F F/F
67 Garry Coutts Paul Toner Vauxhall Nova 1300cc 1 12:00 F/F F/F
69 James Wilson Ian Wilson MG ZR 1400cc 1 12:00 9:35 8:27 8:20 8:26 12:00 9:33 F/F F/F
70 Kenny Watt Fraser Mccurdie Leyland Mini 1293cc 1 F/F F/F



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd DCC Stages 26 March 2022
Final  Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 17:35 on 26 March 2022 - In Class Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

35 Andrew Blackwood Richard Stewart Ford Fiesta 1400cc 1 9:22 9:09 8:14 8:28 8:33 8:31 9:33 9:30 71:20 28 1
53 Steven Crockett Michael Moates Peugeot 205 SC1400 1388cc 1 12:00 9:21 8:14 8:06 8:08 8:05 9:12 9:10 72:16 30 2
56 Aidan Gregory Mark Casey Ford Fiesta Mk 6 1388cc 1 9:55 9:44 8:44 8:39 8:51 8:43 10:01 9:34 74:11 34 3
68 Tom Johnstone Ted Runcimen Skoda Citigo 999cc 1 10:00 9:39 8:54 8:32 8:36 8:30 9:41 12:00 75:52 38 4
76 Steven Kilmurray Eamonn Kilmurray Citreon C2 GT 1360cc 1 10:31 10:18 8:57 8:47 9:07 8:55 10:01 9:42 76:18 39 5
74 Claire Kilmurray Duncan Smith Suzuki Swift GTi 1316cc 1 11:27 10:41 9:45 9:25 9:42 9:30 11:07 10:40 82:17 42 6
34 Mike Robertson Gary McDonald Vauxhall Nova 1300cc 1 10:05 9:47 8:39 8:32 8:45 F/F F/F
38 Carl Robson Cole Hastings Toyota Yaris 1398cc 1 12:00 F/F F/F
67 Garry Coutts Paul Toner Vauxhall Nova 1300cc 1 12:00 F/F F/F
69 James Wilson Ian Wilson MG ZR 1400cc 1 12:00 9:35 8:27 8:20 8:26 12:00 9:33 F/F F/F
70 Kenny Watt Fraser Mccurdie Leyland Mini 1293cc 1 F/F F/F
29 Archie Swinscoe Barry Young Vauxhall Adam 1598cc 2 8:36 8:24 7:28 7:21 7:30 7:21 8:21 8:14 63:15 9 1
31 Ben Wilkinson Andrew Wilkinson Peugeot 106 Maxi 1598cc 2 8:28 8:15 7:28 7:19 12:00 7:33 8:37 8:41 68:21 20 2
27 Peter Fleming Kirsty Mochrie Ford Escort MK2 1598cc 2 12:00 8:55 8:09 7:55 7:51 7:48 8:56 8:55 70:29 26 3
40 Kenny Moore Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger 1600cc 2 9:37 9:15 8:24 8:21 8:29 8:20 9:25 9:15 71:06 27 4
63 Colin Blake Pauline Blake BMW Mini 1599cc 2 9:56 9:32 8:31 8:24 8:35 8:22 9:30 9:26 72:16 29 5
57 Carin Tait-Logan Harry Marchbank Citroen Saxo VTS 1599cc 2 9:38 9:30 8:30 8:23 8:35 8:40 9:34 9:30 72:20 31 6
23 Dave McIntyre Shona Hale Citroen C2R2 MAX 1600cc 2 12:00 12:00 12:00 7:40 7:38 8:27 9:01 8:37 77:23 40 7
77 Scott Gourlay Roger Alcorn Peugeot 205 1598cc 2 9:49 9:58 12:00 30:00 8:24 8:05 9:05 9:00 96:21 43 8
9 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth Peugeot 206 1600cc 2 8:26 8:25 12:00 F/F F/F

15 Steven Hay Cameron Dunn Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 8:40 8:30 7:39 7:36 F/F F/F
22 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood Ford Puma 1598cc 2 8:52 8:40 7:50 F/F F/F
36 Alasdair Currie Chris Hamill Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 9:12 8:52 7:56 8:44 F/F F/F
39 Fraser Smith Ian Parker Honda Civic 1600cc 2 9:51 11:10 8:09 7:55 7:59 7:41 F/F F/F
58 Gary McDermaid Alan Garfagnini Peugeot 106 1587cc 2 9:24 F/F F/F
59 Gordon Milne Paul Watson VW Polonda 1598cc 2 9:40 9:34 10:54 F/F F/F
66 Jamie Maclean Darren Clark Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 11:09 10:20 8:32 8:23 9:02 12:00 F/F F/F



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd DCC Stages 26 March 2022
Final  Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 17:35 on 26 March 2022 - In Class Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

10 Richard Sutherland Jack Sutherland Opel Manta 1998cc 3 8:32 8:17 7:18 7:15 7:22 7:18 8:28 8:16 62:46 7 1
16 Iain Sanderson Kyle Dods Ford Escort Mk2 1998cc 3 8:57 8:16 7:28 7:17 7:26 7:20 8:25 8:18 63:27 10 2
21 Graham Bruce David Aitken Ford Escort mk2 2000cc 3 8:41 8:30 7:31 7:30 7:41 7:33 8:30 8:29 64:25 13 3
55 Adam Huggon James Wood Ford Mk2 Escort 2000cc 3 8:58 8:39 7:50 7:46 7:46 7:45 8:57 8:46 66:27 15 4
79 Oliver Hunter Owen Paterson Honda Civic 2000cc 3 9:22 8:55 8:00 7:45 7:57 7:45 8:51 8:38 67:13 17 5
52 Colin Butler Stjohn Dykes Renault Clio Gordini 1998cc 3 9:18 9:04 8:12 8:04 8:11 7:56 9:08 9:10 69:03 22 6
14 Ricky Wheeler Tony Walker Ford Escort Historic RS 1999cc 3 8:45 8:28 7:31 7:39 12:00 7:40 8:38 8:34 69:15 23 7
48 John Robertson Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 3 9:14 9:02 8:15 8:14 8:17 8:15 9:21 9:14 69:52 25 8
78 Calum Macdonald Robert Wood Ford Focus 1988cc 3 10:16 9:36 8:41 8:34 9:03 8:51 9:48 9:45 74:34 35 9
75 Alan Scott Darren Scott Renault Clio 1998cc 3 9:12 12:00 9:42 10:18 7:57 7:51 9:01 8:48 74:49 37 10
64 Sandy Coghill Jack Ryan Rover 100 1800cc 3 9:55 12:00 8:39 8:24 8:39 12:00 9:47 9:35 78:59 41 11
25 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul Ford Fiesta ST 2000cc 3 12:00 9:06 8:06 8:06 8:17 7:55 12:00 F/F F/F
32 Mark Thompson Jordan English Peugeot 206 1998cc 3 8:47 8:30 7:40 7:39 7:43 F/F F/F
33 Graeme Sherry Ewan Lees Opel Manta 1998cc 3 9:53 9:04 7:59 F/F F/F
37 Peter Mosgrove James Lyon Nissan Silvia RS 1998cc 3 12:00 12:00 F/F F/F
45 Andrew Hutchinson Joe Hutchinson Renault Clio Cup 1997cc 3 8:47 8:36 F/F F/F
61 Simon Mills Katy Mills Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 10:24 10:10 F/F F/F
5 Greg Inglis Ian Murray Lotus Exige 2200cc 4 8:07 8:04 7:13 7:02 7:08 7:04 8:04 7:54 60:36 4 1
8 Andy Horne Karen Horne Darrian T90 GTR 2500cc 4 8:35 8:12 7:37 7:11 7:13 7:00 8:14 8:10 62:12 6 2

20 Chris McCallum Peter McCallum Ford Escort MK2 2500cc 4 8:28 8:21 7:20 7:19 7:25 7:22 8:24 8:19 62:58 8 3
17 Kieran O’Kane Barry McGleenon Opel Ascona 3000cc 4 8:36 8:28 7:38 7:21 7:34 7:30 8:26 8:18 63:51 11 4
19 Barry Renwick Steve Dargan Ford Escort Mk2 2500cc 4 10:08 8:31 7:30 7:23 7:29 7:22 8:26 8:20 65:09 14 5
72 Andrew Scott Iain Robertson Escort MkII 2371cc 4 9:01 8:53 7:49 7:41 7:57 7:53 8:51 8:47 66:52 16 6
71 Ben Macdowall Alison Horne BMW M130 2996cc 4 9:23 9:00 7:56 7:47 7:53 7:46 8:51 8:48 67:24 18 7
60 William Pollock John Marshall Ford Escort Mk 2 2300cc 4 9:00 11:32 7:45 7:42 7:52 7:44 8:40 8:36 68:51 21 8
44 Robin Hamilton Steve Mcnulty Talbot Lotus Sunbeam 2200cc 4 9:26 9:02 8:12 8:13 8:24 12:00 9:30 9:24 74:11 33 9
6 James Ford Matt Daniels Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 7:56 7:44 6:53 6:48 6:57 6:58 7:52 7:46 58:54 1 1



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd DCC Stages 26 March 2022
Final  Results signed by Colin Harkness Clerk of Course at 17:35 on 26 March 2022 - In Class Order

No Driver Co-Driver Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Total O/A Pos Cl Pos

3 Alistair Inglis Colin Inglis Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 8:06 7:52 7:11 6:53 7:03 6:54 7:53 7:48 59:40 2 2
2 John Marshall Craig Wallace Ford Fiesta Rallye 2 1600cc 5 8:05 7:54 7:11 6:58 7:10 7:04 8:05 7:59 60:26 3 3

18 Drew Gallagher David Crosbie Skodaru Fabia 1998cc 5 8:18 8:05 7:15 7:09 7:18 7:14 8:16 8:12 61:47 5 4
12 Alan Wallace Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 1998cc 5 8:35 8:24 7:42 7:27 7:32 7:21 8:29 8:30 64:00 12 5
43 Garry Salmon Warren Scott Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 9:10 8:54 8:10 7:54 7:47 7:53 8:56 8:51 67:35 19 6
65 Andrew Mallinson Anthony Gill Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 9:29 9:19 8:12 8:01 8:15 8:02 9:08 9:00 69:26 24 7
50 Thomas Boylan Chloe Fleming Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 9:11 9:05 8:07 8:13 8:14 12:00 9:25 9:19 73:34 32 8
46 Bobby Macdonald Gail Whyte Subaru Impreza 1999cc 5 12:00 9:03 8:00 8:02 8:31 8:08 12:00 9:00 74:44 36 9
1 Gordon Morrison Hannah McKillop Ford Fiesta R5 1600cc 5 8:19 7:46 6:56 6:51 7:02 6:55 7:53 F/F F/F
7 Jonathan Mounsey Charley Sayer-Payne Ford Fiesta Rally 2 1600cc 5 7:58 7:49 6:55 7:06 F/F F/F

11 Kenneth Blair Steven Szumlakowski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 7 1997cc 5 12:00 9:03 F/F F/F
26 Andy Chalmers Martin Maccabe Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 8:50 8:36 7:50 7:38 12:00 F/F DISQ
28 Greg Stark Alan Stark Mitsubishi Evo 9 1999cc 5 8:32 8:21 F/F F/F
49 Orrin McDonnell Meghan O'Kane Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 9:54 30:00 30:00 9:43 F/F F/F
62 Graeme MacVicar Andrew Forbes Mitsubishi Evo 6 1998cc 5 9:25 F/F F/F



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd - DCC Stages - 26/03/2022 Retirements
No Driver Co-Driver Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 Other Comment

1 Gordon Morrison Hannah McKillop 5 8:19 7:46 6:56 6:51 7:02 6:55 7:53 F/F Mechanical
7 Jonathan Mounsey Charley Sayer-Payne 5 7:58 7:49 6:55 7:06 F/F Transmission
9 Des Campbell Craig Forsyth 2 8:26 8:25 12:00 F/F Driveshaft

11 Kenneth Blair Steven Szumlakowski 5 12:00 9:03 F/F
15 Steven Hay Cameron Dunn 2 8:40 8:30 7:39 7:36 F/F Gearbox
22 Adam Hanner Wayne Wood 2 8:52 8:40 7:50 F/F Diff
25 Graeme Rintoul Jim Rintoul 3 12:00 9:06 8:06 8:06 8:17 7:55 12:00 F/F Driveshaft failure
26 Andy Chalmers Martin Maccabe 5 8:50 8:36 7:50 7:38 12:00 F/F Disqualified - Reversing Split
28 Greg Stark Alan Stark 5 8:32 8:21 F/F Propshaft Failure
32 Mark Thompson Jordan English 3 8:47 8:30 7:40 7:39 7:43 F/F Snapped Wheel Studs
33 Graeme Sherry Ewan Lees 3 9:53 9:04 7:59 F/F Split Rear Cross Member
34 Mike Robertson Gary McDonald 1 10:05 9:47 8:39 8:32 8:45 F/F
36 Alasdair Currie Chris Hamill 2 9:12 8:52 7:56 8:44 F/F
37 Peter Mosgrove James Lyon 3 12:00 12:00 F/F
38 Carl Robson Cole Hastings 1 12:00 F/F Gearbox
39 Fraser Smith Ian Parker 2 9:51 11:10 8:09 7:55 7:59 7:41 F/F
45 Andrew Hutchinson Joe Hutchinson 3 8:47 8:36 F/F Outer CV
49 Orrin McDonnell Meghan O'Kane 5 9:54 30:00 30:00 9:43 F/F
58 Gary McDermaid Alan Garfagnini 2 9:24 F/F Gearbox
59 Gordon Milne Paul Watson 2 9:40 9:34 10:54 F/F Driveshaft
61 Simon Mills Katy Mills 3 10:24 10:10 F/F Head Gasket
62 Graeme MacVicar Andrew Forbes 5 9:25 F/F Driveshaft
66 Jamie Maclean Darren Clark 2 11:09 10:20 8:32 8:23 9:02 12:00 F/F Gear Box
67 Garry Coutts Paul Toner 1 12:00 F/F
69 James Wilson Ian Wilson 1 12:00 9:35 8:27 8:20 8:26 12:00 9:33 F/F Gearbox
70 Kenny Watt Fraser Mccurdie 1 F/F Non Starter



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd - DCC Stages - 26/03/2022 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

1 6 7:56 6 7:44 6 6:53 6 6:48 6 6:57 3 6:54 6 7:52 6 7:46
2 7 7:58 1 7:46 7 6:55 1 6:51 1 7:02 1 6:55 3 7:53 3 7:48
3 2 8:05 7 7:49 1 6:56 3 6:53 3 7:03 6 6:58 1 7:53 5 7:54
4 3 8:06 3 7:52 3 7:11 2 6:58 5 7:08 8 7:00 5 8:04 2 7:59
5 5 8:07 2 7:54 2 7:11 5 7:02 2 7:10 2 7:04 2 8:05 8 8:10
6 18 8:18 5 8:04 5 7:13 7 7:06 8 7:13 5 7:04 8 8:14 18 8:12
7 1 8:19 18 8:05 18 7:15 18 7:09 18 7:18 18 7:14 18 8:16 29 8:14
8 9 8:26 8 8:12 10 7:18 8 7:11 10 7:22 10 7:18 29 8:21 10 8:16
9 20 8:28 31 8:15 20 7:20 10 7:15 20 7:25 16 7:20 20 8:24 16 8:18

10 31 8:28 16 8:16 29 7:28 16 7:17 16 7:26 29 7:21 16 8:25 17 8:18
11 10 8:32 10 8:17 16 7:28 20 7:19 19 7:29 12 7:21 17 8:26 20 8:19
12 28 8:32 20 8:21 31 7:28 31 7:19 29 7:30 20 7:22 19 8:26 19 8:20
13 8 8:35 28 8:21 19 7:30 29 7:21 12 7:32 19 7:22 10 8:28 21 8:29
14 12 8:35 29 8:24 21 7:31 17 7:21 17 7:34 17 7:30 12 8:29 12 8:30
15 29 8:36 12 8:24 14 7:31 19 7:23 23 7:38 21 7:33 21 8:30 14 8:34
16 17 8:36 9 8:25 8 7:37 12 7:27 21 7:41 31 7:33 31 8:37 60 8:36
17 15 8:40 17 8:28 17 7:38 21 7:30 32 7:43 14 7:40 14 8:38 23 8:37
18 21 8:41 14 8:28 15 7:39 15 7:36 55 7:46 39 7:41 60 8:40 79 8:38
19 14 8:45 21 8:30 32 7:40 26 7:38 43 7:47 60 7:44 72 8:51 31 8:41
20 32 8:47 15 8:30 12 7:42 14 7:39 27 7:51 55 7:45 79 8:51 55 8:46
21 45 8:47 32 8:30 60 7:45 32 7:39 60 7:52 79 7:45 71 8:51 72 8:47
22 26 8:50 19 8:31 72 7:49 23 7:40 71 7:53 71 7:46 43 8:56 71 8:48
23 22 8:52 26 8:36 55 7:50 72 7:41 72 7:57 27 7:48 27 8:56 75 8:48
24 16 8:57 45 8:36 22 7:50 60 7:42 79 7:57 75 7:51 55 8:57 43 8:51
25 55 8:58 55 8:39 26 7:50 79 7:45 75 7:57 72 7:53 75 9:01 27 8:55
26 60 9:00 22 8:40 71 7:56 55 7:46 39 7:59 43 7:53 23 9:01 65 9:00



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd - DCC Stages - 26/03/2022 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

27 72 9:01 36 8:52 36 7:56 71 7:47 53 8:08 25 7:55 77 9:05 46 9:00
28 43 9:10 72 8:53 33 7:59 43 7:54 52 8:11 52 7:56 52 9:08 77 9:00
29 50 9:11 43 8:54 79 8:00 27 7:55 50 8:14 65 8:02 65 9:08 52 9:10
30 75 9:12 79 8:55 46 8:00 39 7:55 65 8:15 53 8:05 53 9:12 53 9:10
31 36 9:12 27 8:55 25 8:06 65 8:01 48 8:17 77 8:05 48 9:21 48 9:14
32 48 9:14 71 9:00 50 8:07 46 8:02 25 8:17 46 8:08 40 9:25 40 9:15
33 52 9:18 48 9:02 27 8:09 52 8:04 44 8:24 48 8:15 50 9:25 50 9:19
34 79 9:22 44 9:02 39 8:09 53 8:06 77 8:24 40 8:20 63 9:30 44 9:24
35 35 9:22 46 9:03 43 8:10 25 8:06 69 8:26 63 8:22 44 9:30 63 9:26
36 71 9:23 11 9:03 52 8:12 50 8:13 40 8:29 23 8:27 35 9:33 35 9:30
37 58 9:24 52 9:04 65 8:12 44 8:13 46 8:31 68 8:30 69 9:33 57 9:30
38 62 9:25 33 9:04 44 8:12 48 8:14 35 8:33 35 8:31 57 9:34 56 9:34
39 44 9:26 50 9:05 35 8:14 69 8:20 63 8:35 57 8:40 68 9:41 64 9:35
40 65 9:29 25 9:06 53 8:14 40 8:21 57 8:35 56 8:43 64 9:47 76 9:42
41 40 9:37 35 9:09 48 8:15 57 8:23 68 8:36 78 8:51 78 9:48 78 9:45
42 57 9:38 40 9:15 40 8:24 66 8:23 64 8:39 76 8:55 56 10:01 74 10:40
43 59 9:40 65 9:19 69 8:27 63 8:24 34 8:45 74 9:30 76 10:01 68 12:00
44 77 9:49 53 9:21 57 8:30 64 8:24 56 8:51 50 12:00 74 11:07
45 39 9:51 57 9:30 63 8:31 35 8:28 66 9:02 44 12:00 46 12:00
46 33 9:53 63 9:32 66 8:32 68 8:32 78 9:03 64 12:00 25 12:00
47 49 9:54 59 9:34 64 8:39 34 8:32 76 9:07 66 12:00
48 56 9:55 69 9:35 34 8:39 78 8:34 74 9:42 69 12:00
49 64 9:55 78 9:36 78 8:41 56 8:39 31 12:00
50 63 9:56 68 9:39 56 8:44 36 8:44 14 12:00
51 68 10:00 56 9:44 68 8:54 76 8:47 26 12:00
52 34 10:05 34 9:47 76 8:57 74 9:25



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd - DCC Stages - 26/03/2022 Fastest on Stage

Position SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8

No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time

53 19 10:08 77 9:58 75 9:42 49 9:43
54 78 10:16 61 10:10 74 9:45 75 10:18
55 61 10:24 76 10:18 59 10:54 77 30:00
56 76 10:31 66 10:20 23 12:00
57 66 11:09 74 10:41 77 12:00
58 74 11:27 39 11:10 9 12:00
59 27 12:00 60 11:32 49 30:00
60 53 12:00 75 12:00
61 46 12:00 23 12:00
62 23 12:00 64 12:00
63 11 12:00 37 12:00
64 25 12:00 49 30:00
65 37 12:00
66 38 12:00
67 67 12:00
68 69 12:00


